

MACT 544/23
RAJPAL Vs. EDAL SINGH

04.10.2024

Present: Shri A. K. Pandey, Ld. Counsel for petitioner alongwith
petitioner.
Shri S. S. Sachdeva, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner.
Ms. Neeru Garg, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

Adjournment sought to lead PE.

Put up for PE on **31.01.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/04.10.2024