

24 MACT 544/23
RAJPAL Vs. EDAL SINGH

02.12.2025

Present: Shri Alok Pandey, Ld. Counsel for petitioner alongwith Sh. Manish Sharma and Ms. Jyoti Kumari, Ld. Proxy Counsels for petitioner.
Petitioner in person.
Shri S. S. Sachdeva, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner.
Ms. Neeru Garg, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

PW-1 Sh. Rajpal examined, cross examined and discharged.

Put up for further PE on **27.03.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/02.12.2025